502215659 01/31/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Howard LEVIN	05/11/2011
Mark GELFAND	05/11/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	G&L Consulting, LLC	
Street Address:	640 Pompander Walk	
City:	Teaneck	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07666	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8340763

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3013659101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3013659040

Email: mail@plumsea.com

Correspondent Name: Plumsea Law Group, LLC

Address Line 1: 10411 Motor City Drive, Si

Address Line 1: 10411 Motor City Drive, Suite 320 Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 77-1025

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven P. Arnheim

Total Attachments: 2

source=77-1025_Assignment#page1.tif source=77-1025_Assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 83

PATENT REEL: 029735 FRAME: 0421

ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION (All Rights)

WHEREAS, Howard Levin and Mark Gelfand, (hereinafter ASSIGNORS) of 640 Pompander Walk,
Teaneck, New Jersey 07665; and 304 8TH Ave. Apt. 3, New York, New York 10001, respectively, have
invented a certain improvement in METHODS AND APPARATUS TO STIMULATE HEART ATRIA for which a
so-entitled application for Letters Patent of the United States, was filed in the United States Patent and
Trademark Office on September 8, 2009 under Scriel No. 12/555,389 and which is described in U.S.
Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/095,120 filed September 8, 2008 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark
Office;

WHEREAS, G & L Consulting, LLC (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office and place of business 640 Pompander Walk, Teaneck, NJ 07666 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS by these presents hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres; and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademerks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE's afforneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention;

PATENT REEL: 029735 FRAME: 0422 ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and

ASSIGNORS hereby agree, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

AGREEU and executed as noted below:			
Witnessed by:	Date	Howard Levin	
Name:	:	Date:	
Witnessed by:	Date	Mark Gelfand	
Name:		5/11/2011 Daté:	